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Full Range of Retirement Services
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Navigating the Complex 

Regulatory Environment
Where are we today? 

Legislative and Regulatory Updates:

Executive Order Was Issued 

IRS Proposed Regulations Were Issued 

DOL Final Regulations Were Effective 

Aug. 31, 

2018

Sept. 30, 

2019

July 3, 

2019

SECURE Act Was Enacted 

Dec. 20, 

2019 
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A Holistic Retirement Plan Solution

The Newport Secure Retirement PEP – designed for employers who may be looking 

to outsource the burden of daily operations, fiduciary risk, liabilities and other 

obligations to Newport.

• Affordable retirement plan 

option 

• Robust participant support 

resources

• Provides access to 

retirement plan benefits

• Available for new and 

existing plans

• Cost effective

• Limits fiduciary liability

• Minimizes operational 

responsibilities

• Allows you to focus on 

your business

• Monitors the PEP

• Employer support

• Plan design consultation

• Delivers participant education

• May provide participant consultations

Plan 

Advisor 

Role

Newport 

PEP

Participant 

Benefits

Employer 

Benefits
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Newport Secure Retirement PEP vs. 

Single-Employer Plan

How Does the Role of the Employer Compare by Plan?*

*Based on standard PEP provisions and structure; division of responsibilities may vary

Responsibility 

Pooled Plan 

Provider (PPP) Employer Advisor  

Adopting 

Employer 

Single-Employer Plan 

Sponsoring Employer 

Selects the PPP/pooled plan provider   ✔ N/A 

402(a) named fiduciary ✔   ✔ 

3(16) operational fiduciary ✔   ✔ 

Selects the 3(38) investment manager   ✔ ✔ 

Selects plan trustee   ✔ ✔ 

Consults on plan design ✔ ✔   

Selects plan design provisions   ✔ ✔ 

Review, approves and signs plan documents   ✔ ✔ 

Reviews, signs and files 5500 ✔   ✔ 

Reviews and signs off on compliance testing ✔   ✔ 

Monitors plan eligibility ✔   ✔ 

Beneficiary tracking ✔   ✔ 

Prepares/approves required notices/reports ✔   ✔ 

Reviews/approves/signs off on all distributions ✔   ✔ 

Reviews and approves all QDROs ✔   ✔ 

Compiles and completes year end census data   ✔ ✔ 

Submits timely and accurate payroll and plan contributions   ✔ ✔ 

Selects and monitors service providers (other than named fiduciaries) ✔  ✔ ✔ 

Selects and works with plan auditors ✔   ✔ 

Manages participant communications and education ✔ ✔  ✔ 

Conducts investment meetings  ✔  ✔ 

Monitors and benchmarks the PPP   ✔ ✔ 
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Plan Design Options

In the Newport Secure Retirement PEP, we embrace those plan features that have proven successful 

at improving participant outcomes, but we know companies often need some flexibility and offer 

options to tailor key plan design elements to the needs of each adopting employer.

Best Practice Other Options

Safe Harbor 

Design

ACA Safe Harbor

QNEC Safe Harbor

Standard Safe Harbor

Automatic or 

Voluntary

Automatic enrollment for new hires

Automatic savings increases (opt-out)

Default QDIA investment

Re-Enrollment at scheduled frequency

Voluntary enrollment via Quick-Enroll

Opt-in savings increases

Eligibility 

Requirements

60 day, 90 day or one-year

Monthly or quarterly entry dates

Age minimums

Able to exclude employee classes

Employee 

Contributions

Pre-Tax

ROTH

Catch-up

Rollovers

After-tax
Based on 

W2 wages
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Plan Design Options

Best Practice Other Options

Employer 

Contributions

Safe harbor match, enhanced match, or non-

elective contribution

Discretionary match or enhanced match

Discretionary profit sharing

Vesting 

Requirements

Immediate vesting

Same schedule for all contribution types

Normal Retirement Age – 65

3 Year Cliff

5 Year Graded

6 Year Graded      

Participant 

Loans

Minimum $1,000, one loan at a time

Interest rate: Prime + 1%

Paid through payroll deduction

Due and payable upon termination

Up to two loans at one time

Plan 

Distributions

In-service (after age 59 ½)

Hardship (from all sources)

Termination, disability, death

RMDs

Birth and adoption

Natural disasters
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3(38) Investment Fiduciary Services

Newport as the 3(38) fiduciary 

assumes discretionary control 

over the plan’s investment 

menu and services.

• Investment menu selected 

from a large universe of funds 

across multiple managers

• Balance of active and 

passive strategies

• Domestic and global 

diversification

• Focus on low cost 

• Managed Account Service –

Personalized Advice

Asset Class/Style Active and Passive Menu
Net Expense 

Ratio

Fixed Income

Stable Value Vanguard Retirement Savings Trust IV 0.35

Intermediate-Term Bond Index Vanguard Total Bond Market Index Adm. 0.05

Intermediate-Term Bond Baird Core Plus Bond Instl. 0.30

Inflation-Protected Bond Fidelity Inflation-Protected Bond Index 0.05

World Bond American Funds Capital World Bond R6 0.49

US Equity

Large Value Vanguard Equity-Income Adm 0.18

S&P 500 Market Index Vanguard Institutional Index I 0.035

Large Growth Harbor Capital Appreciation Retirement 0.59

Completion Index Vanguard Extended Market Index Instl. 0.05

Small/Mid Blend Vanguard Strategic Equity Inv. 0.17

Non-US Equity

Total International Index Vanguard Total International Stock Index Adm. 0.11

International Equity American Funds EuroPacific Growth R6 0.46

Asset Allocation

Target-Date Series Vanguard Target Retirement Series – Instl 0.09

Managed Account Service Newport Managed Account Service .30
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Questions and Answers
And Your Newport Contacts for Qualified Retirement Plan Solutions

WEST REGION

Ken Weida, SVP ken.weida@newportgroup.com 925-328-4547

AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, 

ID, MT, NM, NV, 

OR, UT, WA, WY

Jessica McKiernan, ISC jessica.mckiernan@newportgroup.com 925-328-4414

Bo Woodall, RD bo.woodall@newportgroup.com 925-658-9512
AL, AR, LA, MS, 

OK, TX

Jessica Choi, ISC jessica.choi@newportgroup.com 925-328-4493 

Michael Lyons, ISD michael.lyons@newportgroup.com 720-365-7776

NORTHEAST AND NORTH CENTRAL REGION

Dale Essenmacher, RVP dale.essenmacher@newportgroup.com 248-212-3223 IN, KY, MI, OH, PA

Niclas Nilsson, ISC niclas.nilsson@newportgroup.com 704-944-7464

David Paetz, RD david.paetz@newportgroup.com 630-200-3160
IA, IL, KS, MN, MO, 

ND, NE, SD, WI

Matthew Petralia, RD matthew.petralia@newportgroup.com 617-945-3381
CT, MA, ME, NH, NY 

(Upstate), RI, VT

Kit Hutcheson, ISC kit.hutcheson@newportgroup.com 704-971-8037

Adam Bush, ISD adam.bush@newportgroup.com 202-503-5226

Kevin Sugermeyer, ISD kevin.sugermeyer@newportgroup.com 704-999-8631

SOUTHEAST REGION

Todd Davis, RVP todd.davis@newportgroup.com 860-334-3472 DC, MD, NC, TN, VA

Karen Olsen, RD karen.olsen@newportgroup.com 352-534-1752 FL, GA, SC

Rosalyn Brown, RD rosalyn.brown@newportgroup.com 202-779-0193
DE, NJ, NYC

(Suburbs), WV

Stacey Jurbala, ISC stacey.jurbala@newportgroup.com 704-944-8868

Kristin Cogar, ISD kristin.cogar@newportgroup.com 980-307-0085

ISC: Internal Sales Consultant                                                                ISD: Internal Sales Director
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Notice of Confidentiality and Disclosure

Newport Group, Inc. and its affiliates provide recordkeeping, plan administration, trust and custody, consulting, fiduciary consulting, insurance and 

brokerage services. Investment Advisory and fiduciary consulting services are offered through Newport Group Consulting, LLC, a registered investment 

adviser and wholly owned subsidiary of Newport Group, Inc. For more information about Newport Group Consulting and its services, please visit 

newportgroup.com or refer to our Form ADV Part 2, which is available by contacting us at 407-333-2905, or visiting our website.

Newport and its affiliates do not provide tax, legal or accounting advice. You should consult your own tax, legal and accounting advisors before making 

any decisions. 20210519-1643871

© Newport Group, Inc. 2021. All rights reserved. 
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Newport is a leading independent 

retirement services provider and 

trusted partner in delivering comprehensive 

financial wellness solutions and expertise 

that best fit our customers’ needs.

Expertise you need. Flexibility you want. 

Retirement you deserve.


